

The County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office

Procurement & Contracts Division

Phone (530)621-5830

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: BID # 2025-0143

Washoe Sand for Winter Traction

The apparent low qualified bidder for the subject bid is Cinderlite Trucking Corporation of Carson City, NV.

A spreadsheet is attached for your review.

This item is scheduled to be heard by the Board of Supervisors on Tuesday, 09/23/2025. Board of Supervisors Policy C-17, Section 3.3.1, Subsection F, contains the procedure for the protest process. Copies are available upon request.

Following Board of Supervisors approval, a purchase contract will be issued for the awarded period.

This notification is posted on the following websites:

https:pbsystem.planetbids.com/portal/48157/portal-home

https://www.edcgov.us/Government/Contracts/Pages/Bid-Results.aspx

All bids are on file in the Procurement & Contracts Office, and are available to review by appointment between 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

For questions, please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer rick.blake@edcgov.us.

Thank you for your participation in the competitive bid process.

Michele Weimer (Aug 29, 2025 10:08:22 PDT)

Purchasing Agent

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

| BID #2025-0143 Washoe Sand | | | | | |
|--|------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| Name of Firm | | Cinderlite Trucking Corp. | | Blue Angel International LLC | |
| City/State | | Carson City, NV | | Berkeley, Ca | |
| Telephone Alt. # Email: | | 775-720-0099 bob@cinderlite.com | | 510-827-9981 510-931-7777 avon@blueangel.com care@blueangel.com | |
| ARO Delivery Time LVN Certified? Invoice Terms | | 48 Hours No 1%/30 Days | | 48 Hours No Net 45 | |
| Description | QTY / TONS | Price / Ton | Ext. Total | Price / Ton | Ext. Total |
| Washoe Sand | 1,000 | \$ 63.70 | \$ 63,700.00 | \$ 79.39 | \$ 79,390.00 |
| Sub-Total | | | \$ 63,700.00 | | \$ 79,390.00 |
| LVP | | No | \$ - | No | \$ - |
| Prompt Payment Disc. | | 0% | \$ - | 0% | \$ - |
| Grand Total: | | | \$ 63,700.00 | | \$ 79,390.00 |
| Notes: | | PPD of less than 2% is not calculated into the evaluation | | | |